
TOURNAMENT REPORT FORM IT3 

Federation Name of Tournament

RUS

Country and Place of Tournament Starting date Ending date

Moscow

Organizer of the Tournament

Contact Information (Address, phone, fax, E-mail) of the person responsible for information:

Number of Rounds Schedule (number of rounds/day) Rate(s) of play

9 90 m/40 + 30 m + 30 s/move

Tournament Type Pairing System of a Swiss System Tournaments FIDE

Manual  O   Person responsible 

Computerized   X       Program used Swiss-Manager

Special Remarks (exception in pairing, restart option, ……)

Chief Arbiter and contact information for Chief Arbiter (Address, phone, fax, E-mail):

Deputy Chief Arbiter IA, Ashot Vardapetyan (ARM) 13305670; IA, Alexander Al. Ivanov (RUS) 4126360

Arbiter IA, Oleg Tovchyga (UKR) 14128748

Arbiter FA, Ruslan A. Udalkin (RUS) 4123077

Arbiter Oxana Zhak (RUS)  24163783

Number
Number of 

Feds

Host Fed. 

players

Other Fed 

players
Type Number

Number of 

Feds

Host Fed. 

players

Other Fed 

players
Type

101

71

22

20

23

17

78

54

21

6

9

4

4

2

17

4

0

1

0

0

0

1

0

The organizer must provide this report form to each arbiter who has achieved a norm, his/her  federation, the 

organizing  federation and the FIDE Secretariat

GM

IM

FM

WGM

WIM

WFM

0

1

0

27.02.2019

Aeroflot Open 2019_A

7 days X1 Round + 1 Days X 2 Rounds

E-mail: aeroflotchess@gmail.com

www.acfed.ru

Rated Unrated 000

IA Andrzej Filipowicz (POL)   ID 1100491

IO, Alexander Bakh  (RUS)

Tel:  +7-985-763-3616;   +7-495-635-5684

209248

Swiss

RUS

19.02.2019

0

0

0

http://www.acfed.ru/#

