Federation												
RUS				RUS		1			<u> </u>			
Country ar	nd Place of	Tournamer	ıt	ROS				Starting date <b>19.02.2019</b>		Ending date <b>27.02.2019</b>		
Organizer of the Tournament IO, Alexander Bakh (RUS)												
	Contact Information (Address, phone, fax, E-mail) of the person responsible for information: <a href="https://www.acfed.ru">www.acfed.ru</a>											
E-mail: aeroflotchess@gmail.com												
Tel: +7-985-763-3616; +7-495-635-5684												
Number of	f Rounds		Schedule (number of rounds/day) 7 days X1 Round + 1 Days X 2 Rounds					Rate(s) of play 90 m/40 + 30 m + 30 s/move				
Tourname	nt Type		Pairi	Pairing System of a Swiss System Tournaments FIDE								
Swiss			Manual O Person responsible									
			Com	Computerized X Program used Swiss-Manager								
Special Remarks (exception in pairing, restart option,)												
Туре	Number	Number of Feds	Host Fed. players	Other Fed players	Туре	Nun	nber	Number of Feds	Host Fed. players	Other Fed players		
Rated	101	22	23	78	Unrated	(	0	0	0	0		
GM	71	20	17	54	WGM	(	0	0	0	0		
IM	21	9	4	17	WIM		1	1	0	1		
FM	6	4	2	4	WFM		0	0	0	0		
Chief Arbiter and contact information for Chief Arbiter (Address, phone, fax, E-mail):  IA Andrzej Filipowicz (POL) ID 1100491												
Deputy Ch	Deputy Chief Arbiter IA, Ashot Vardapetyan (ARM) 13305670; IA, Alexander Al. Ivanov (RUS) 4126360											
Arbiter IA, Oleg Tovchyga (UKR) 14128748												
Arbiter FA, Ruslan A. Udalkin (RUS) 4123077												
Arbiter		-		(RUS) 24	•							

The organizer must provide this report form to each arbiter who has achieved a norm, his/her federation, the organizing federation and the FIDE Secretariat